
Government of Jammu & Kashmir 

Office of the Chief Engineer PMGSY Kashmir 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

 

NIT NO: 36/CE/PMGSY/KMR/e-TENDERING-OF 2016-17 dated 29/10/2016 

 Chief Engineer PMGSY (JKRRDA) Kashmir on behalf of Governor of J&K State, invites 

percentage rate bids in electronic tendering system for construction of road under Pradhan Mantri 

Gram Sadak Yojana for each of the following works including their maintenance for five years from 

the eligible and approved contractors registered with J&K State Govt. CPWD, Railways and other 

State Governments. 

S. 

N

o 

Name of 

Work  

with 

Package 

No. 

 

 

 

Leng

th 

of 

road  

(In 

Kms

) 

Name  

of 

Divisio

n 

Tendered Cost  

(Rs in lacs.) 

Cost 

of 

docu

ment 

(Rs in 

lacs.) 

Earne

st 

Mone

y 

(Bid 

Securi

ty) 

(R

s 

in 

la

cs

.) 

Time 

for 

comple

tion of 

constru

ction 

of 

schem

es 

Ten

der 

Call 

Time 

and 

Date 

of 

openi

ng of 

tende

rs 

onlin

e  

(Tech

nical 

Bid) 

Class 

of 

contra

ctor. 
Constr

uction 
Mainte

nance 

T

ot

al 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 

Construc

tion of 

road 

from 

L030 to 

Maswar

d (Stage-

I) Phase-

X, 

Package 

No. 

JK01-

267, 

District  

Anantna

g 

 

 

   

2.30 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Anant

nag 

168.45 0.00 168.4

5 0.05 3.37 365 days  2nd 

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

2 

Construc

tion of 

road 

from 

Watrihal 

to 

Geebum 

(Stage-I) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK01-

289, 

District  

Anantna

g 

 

 

   

2.20 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Anant

nag 

186.63 0.00 186.6

3 0.05 3.73 365 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

3 

Construc

tion of 

road 

from 

Chowga

 

 

   

2.00 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Anant

155.07 0.00 155.0

7 0.05 3.10 365 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 



m to 

Pathribal 

(Stage-I) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK01-

290, 

District  

Anantna

g 

nag CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

4 

Construc

tion of 

road 

from 

Vailoo  

to 

Bonkha 

(Stage-I) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK01-

291, 

District  

Anantna

g 

 

 

   

1.50 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Anant

nag 

112.08 0.00 112.0

8 0.05 2.24 365 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

5 

Construc

tion of 

road 

from 

Hamnar

di  to 

Hamnar

di Gujrat 

(Stage-I) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK01-

293, 

District  

Anantna

g 

 

 

   

1.60 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Anant

nag 

122.61 0.00 122.6

1 0.05 2.45 365 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

6 

Construc

tion of 

road 

from 

Khull  to 

Gujjarba

sti 

Zradoo 

(Stage-I) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK01-

297, 

District 

Kulgam 

 

 

   

3.00 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Kulga

m 

174.75 0.00 174.7

5 0.05 3.50 365 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

7 

Upgrada

tion & 

Mainten

ance   of 

road 

from T01 

 

 

    

    

4.44 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Bandip

ora 

543.51 21.55 565.0

6 0.05 11.30 548 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 



to 

Chuntim

ulla 

(Stage-

U) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK03-

208, 

District  

Bandipor

a 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

8 

Upgrada

tion & 

Mainten

ance   of 

road 

from 

Chatoos

a to 

Tangmul

la 

(Stage-

U) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK03-

212, 

District  

Baramull

a 

 

 

    

    

1.50 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Baram

ulla 

164.94 4.07 169.0

1 0.05 3.38 365 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

9 

Upgrada

tion & 

Mainten

ance   of 

road 

from 

Sogam 

to 

Thundoo

sa 

(Stage-

U) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK08-

127, 

District 

Kupwara 

 

 

    

    

7.40 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Kupwa

ra 

871.45 39.29 910.7

4 0.05 18.21 548 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

1

0 

Construc

tion of 

road 

from 

Nagbal 

to 

Branpat

hri 

(Stage-I) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK10-

145, 

 

 

    

3.50 
PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Pulwa

ma 

142.02 0.00 142.0

2 0.05 2.84 365 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 



District  

Pulwam

a 

1

1 

Construc

tion of 

road 

from 

Naira to 

Checki 

Naira 

(Stage-I) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK10-

152, 

District  

Pulwam

a 

 

 

    

1.50 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Pulwa

ma 

103.01 0.00 103.0

1 0.05 2.06 365 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

1

2 

Construc

tion of 

road 

from 

Batnoor 

to 

Nagdhi 

(Stage-I) 

Phase-X, 

Package 

No. 

JK10-

154, 

District  

Pulwam

a 

 

 

    

2.00 

PMGS

Y 

Divisio

n 

Pulwa

ma 

107.11 0.00 107.1

1 0.05 2.14 365 days  1st  

26-11-

2016 

At  

11:00 

A.M 

“A” Class 

in PWD 

or 

Equivalen

t in 

CPWD/ 

Railways 

and 

other 

state 

Governm

ents 

  

1. The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://pmgsytendersjk.gov.in from 01-

11-2016 (10:30 AM) to 23-11-2016 upto (4:30 PM).  

2. The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://pmgsytendersjk .gov.in from 

05-11-2016 (10:30 AM) to 23-11-2016 upto 4:30 PM. The bids uploaded on the Web Site up to due 

date and time will be opened online on 26-11-2016 at 11:00 AM in the presence of the bidders who 

wish to attend. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the 

bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 

3.The complete bidding process will be on line. 

4.A Pre-bid meeting will be held on 04-11-2016 at 11:00 AM in the Office of Chief Engineer PMGSY 

(JKRRDA) Kashmir at Engineering Complex Bund Road Rajbagh Srinagar to clarify the issues and to 

answer questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage as stated in Clause 9 of instruction to 

bidders of the Bidding documents. The intending Bidders, before attending the Pre-bid meeting, are 

advised to visit the site of work and acquaint themselves with the site of conditions. It has been 

made mandatory for all the intending bidders to participate in the pre-bid meeting on the scheduled 

date and time.   

5. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission:  The bid document is available online and 

bid should be submitted online on website www.pmgsytenders.gov.in.  The bidder would be required 

to register in the web-site which is free of cost.  For submission of bids, the bidder is required to have 

valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities (CA). 

“Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in e-tendering in 

PMGSY may obtain the same from the website: www. pmgsytenders.gov.in.    



                                                                   

             

                 

No:- CE/PMGSY/KMR/e-Tendering/6601-34                                                         Chief 
Engineer 
Dated: 29-10-2016                      PMGSY 
(JKRRDA) Kmr 

             

                


